

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil)...../2011

(CC 6360/2011)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2010 in CWP No.  
11088/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KANTULLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, GURGAON DIVISION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the condition of depositing Rs.2,500/- by the  
petitioner in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a  
period of four weeks from today, 217 days' delay in refiling the  
special leave petition is condoned. Once the proof of deposit of  
amount with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is filed in  
the Registry, the case be listed for admission hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master